

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21362/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CS No.1514/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH JHAMB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHRI CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Vipin Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
   Mr. Anuj Narula,Adv.  
   Mr. Amit Satija,Adv.  
   Mr. Anjum Ahmed,Adv.  
   Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, actual hearing of the suit in the Trial  
Court shall remain stayed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar