

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21362/2008

HARISH JHAMB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHRI CHAND JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent No.1 to serve copy of
the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner in a
week.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that
application for deletion of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 will be filed
within two weeks and thereafter place the matter before the

Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

hj