

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21362/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CS(OS) No.
1514/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH JHAMB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHRI CHAND JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A.No.1 :(appln. For deleting the name of R.Nos. 2& 3 from the array
of parties)

I.A.No.2 :(appln. For c/delay in filing appln. for deletion)
(with office report)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.1 & 2 are allowed. Petitioner is permitted to
delete the name of R.Nos. 2& 3 from the array of parties at his
own risk.

(Pawan Kumar)
AR-CUM-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master