

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21362/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/05/2008 in CS No. 1514/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

HARISH JHAMB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHRI CHAND JAIN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr.Rashid Khan, learned counsel requests for adjournment on
the ground that the arguing counsel Mr.Vipin Kumar Gupta has not
been able to come to the court due to illness of his mother.

Learned counsel representing the other side says that he does
not have any objection.

Adjourned for four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master